
CLASS ENTRIES 
  

Judge: Michael Canalizo 
  

Regular Dog Classes 

 
Puppy. 6-9 Months Dogs. 
 
 ABS  5   SHANCARRICK'S CASHEL COYNE.  HP60113605.  04/06/2020.  Breeder: Estelle & Robert Flynn.  By: 

CH Moloney's Andre - CH Shancarrick's Darling Dubheasa.  Owner: James & Susan Forzono. 

  
 1st  7   CARRICKANEENA LIAM.  HP60064801.  04/12/2020.  Breeder: Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan.  By: DC 

Carrickaneena's Kehoe MC - GCH CH Carrickaneena Anna Liffey.  Owner: Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan. 

 
Puppy. 9-12 Months Dogs. 
  
  1st  9   SUMMERHILL ZION DUN.  HP59734201.  01/22/2020.  Breeder: B Madsen Rabe.  By: Carrickaneena 

Seanachie - CH Summerhill Prairie Creek Dear Prudence.  Owner: Bambi Rabe. 

  
 3rd 11   DREAMCATCHER'S WOLFHOUSE BLUE NOTE AT AERIE.  HP59055005.  11/01/2019.  Breeder: Caren 

Stevens & Pernille Monberg.  By: CH Really Irish Gifted Gilligan - OMG Onassis Of First Avenue.  Owner: Doug Marx 
& Amy Benjamin & Pernille Monberg. 

 
 4th 13   HIGHLAND'S O'CUINN.  HP59209801. 01/13/2020.  Breeder: Anne & Don Landis. By: Buachaill Padraig 

-   Grainsebeag Caoilfionn.   Owner:  Anne & Don Landis. 
 
2nd  15   SUMMERHILL SHADRACH CINEALTA CGC TKN.  HP59734203.  01/22/2020.  Breeder: Bambi Rabe.  

By: Carrickaneena Seanachie - CH Summerhill Prairie Creek Dear Prudence.  Owner: Lauren Brockway & Nicholas 
Brockway & Bambi Rabe. 

  
12-15 Months Dogs. 
  
ABS  17   TEMAIR'S INTREPID TRAVELLER OF CARRICKANEENA.  HP58431505.  08/11/2019.  Breeder: Dawn 

Wiseman & E M & E B Flanagan & J & J Glynn.  By: GCHS CH Franjo's Kailne Tango O'Rosehill - CH Karontara 
Binne Cara Duinn Of Carrickaneena.  Owner: Barbara Kinsella & Dawn Wiseman & Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
2nd  19   TEMAIR'S INTRPID HEARTSEASE OF CARRICKANEENA.  HP58431504.  08/11/2019.  Breeder: Dawn 

Wiseman & E M & E B Flanagan & J & J Glynn.  By: GCHS Franjo's Kailne Tango O'Rosehill - CH Karontara's Binne 
Cara Duinn Of Carrickaneena.  Owner: Dawn Wiseman & Joseph A & Anne Baxter Johnson. 

  
1st  21   TEMAIR KAILNE'S DAUNTLESS.  HP58431502.  08/11/2019.  Breeder: Dawn Wiseman, Eileen M & 

Eileen B Flanagan & J & J Glynn.  By: GCHS CH Franjo's Kailne Tango O'Rosehill - CH Karontara Binne Cara Duinn 
Of Carrickaneena.  Owner: Cristi Campbell-Corley & John Corley. 

  
15-18 Months Dogs. 
 
 ABS 23   PENNYBRIGHT SILAS.  HP59238301.  05/05/2019.  Breeder: Ylva Tallquist.  By: Pennybright Caliber - 

Pennybright Poetica.  Owner: Dr. C C Hartenstein & Dr. N Spadte. 

  
 1st  25   MARBLE CREEK'S MORGAN OF RYSHERON, CGC.  HP58678305.  06/17/2019.  Breeder: Jennifer 

Redline, Collin Antilla & Laurie Morris.  By: CH Rysheron's Zeus - Brimstone Black Olibhe At Marble Creek.  Owner: 
Elizabeth Ford & Jennifer Redline. 

  
Novice Dogs. 
  
1st  27   LONNKYLE PINING FOR THE FJORDS.  HP60197102.  03/15/2019.  Breeder: Lloyd Simmons.  By: CH 

Lonnkyle Midnight Prowler - Windseeker Demaske At Lonnkyle.  Owner: Michael Muffley & Alissa Muffley. 

  



 2nd  29   GLADSTONE'S DONOVAN'S MELLOW YELLOW OF COUNTRY BREEZE.  HP57555304.  04/13/2019.  
Breeder: Roger & Betty & Christine Johnson.  By: GCH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - CH Gladstone's 
Kiss Me Kate.  Owner: John & Pat Carey & Roger Johnson. 

  
Bred By Exhibitor Dogs. 
  
 3rd 31   R NOBLE NASCH.  HP56099310.  07/11/2018.  Breeder: Joe M & Kathy Roland.  By: GCH Lismore 

Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - Dun Myrica R Noble Nuala Of Eagle.  Owner: Joe & Kathy Roland. 

  
  
4th 33   GLADSTONE'S CAN'T WAIT TO BE KING.  HP57555312.  04/13/2019.  Breeder: Roger & Betty 

&Christine Johnson.  By: GCH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - CH Gladstone's Kiss Me Kate.  Owner: 
Roger Johnson & Betty Johnson & Christine Johnson. 

  
2nd  35   TALIESIN BLAZE'S BUACHAILL OF WIDEVIEW JC, SCN.  HP54343504.  10/07/2017.  Breeder: David 

& Donna R. Smith.  By: CH Taliesin's Rhioganedd - Taliesin's Realta Scuaibe.  Owner: David & Margie Milne & 
Donna R. Smith. 

  
1st  37   C'LUTE EAGLE OF ELKHORN.  HP54846604.  10/14/2017.  Breeder: Tamatha McNeely-Aube.  By: CH 

Dun Myrica Nolan Riley Of Eagle - CH Mor Legal War Emblem Of Elkhorn.  Owner: Tamatha McNeely-Aube. 

  
American Bred Dogs. 
  
 2nd  39   COLERAINE'S CATHBHADH INCUBATOR JONES.  HP50906409.  12/29/2015.  Breeder: Maura High.  

By: GCH Taliesin's Realtbhuion - CH Coleraine's Solitary Moon.  Owner: Maura High & Michael & Alissa Muffley. 

  
 ABS 41   SHANACHIE'S HUNTER BAD MOON RISING OVER VERMONT.  HP54659202.  11/07/2017.  Breeder: 

Donna Monahan.  By: Fleetwind Carroy Spicemate's Griffin - Shanachie's Clair De Lune.  Owner: Sherry Mayo. 

  
 1st  43   R NOBLE'S BEYOND THE HORIZON.  HP56099306.  07/11/2018.  Breeder: Joe M Roland & Kathy 

Roland.  By: GCH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - CH Dun Myrica R Noble Nuala Of Eagle.  Owner: 
Michael Weidinger. 

  
 3rd  45   CARRICKANEENA PADRAIG PEARSE.  HP55188807.  10/24/2017.  Breeder: Eileen M & Eileen B 

Flanagan.  By: CH Carrickaneena Dichu SC - CH Carrickaneea Mo Chait Mo Stor.  Owner: Fred & Beth Petrecca & 
Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
 Open Dogs. 
  
 4th  47   GLADSTONE'S KISS ME KIERAN.  HP57555303.  04/13/2019.  Breeder: Roger & Betty & Christine 

Johnson.  By: GCH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - CH Gladstone's Kiss Me Kate.  Owner: Helen Clint 
& Roger Johnson. 

  
1st  49   R NOBLE CARNASSERIE NAZAR.  HP56099303.  07/11/2018.  Breeder: Joe M Roland & Kathy Roland.  

By: GCH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - CH Dun Myrica R Noble Nuala Of Eagle.  Owner: Jackie 
Carswell & Patty Newgard. 

  
 ABS 51   REALLY IRISH HATTRICK.  HP58621001.  07/02/2017.  Breeder: Edita Béresová.  By: Ascending's Quite 

A Man - Wolfhouse Yaxeka.  Owner: Doug Marx & Amy Benjamin & Pernille Monberg. 

  
 3rd  53   CARRICKANEENA OGILVY MOCHROI, CGC.  HP53113605.  09/22/2016.  Breeder: Eileen M. & Eileen 

B. Flanagan & Tom & Diane Hartney.  By: GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh, CGC - CH Nutstown Bridie Of 
Carrickaneena.  Owner: Grace Kowalski & Eileen M Flanagan. 

  
 2nd  55   CARRICKANEENA ROONEY.  HP53113701.  01/16/2017.  Breeder: Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan.  By: 

GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh CGC - CH Nutstown Aisling Of Carrickaneena.  Owner: Tom Smith & Eileen 
M Flanagan. 



  
 57   FEMKE'S FOOTSTEPS GLEN ELGIN.  HP55379001.  01/17/2017.  Breeder: Ankie Somers.  By: Glor Na 
Gael Earwine - Femke's Footsteps Coffey.  Owner: Briget Wandruff & AAM Somers. 

  
 ABS 59   CNOCCARNE OLOG CARROWMORAGH.  HP51213801.  07/24/2015.  Breeder: Emma E. Ross.  By: CH 

Cnoccarne Tinnakillagh - Cnoccarne Nellie Cashman Agh.  Owner: Jeanne Patterson & Emma Ross. 

  
  
  
  
Winners Dog  49      Reserve  43      Points  5     Dogs   22 

  

 



Judge: Michael Canalizo 
  

Regular Bitch Classes 

  
Puppy. 6-9 Months Bitches. 
 
   6   CARRICKANEENA SOLAS AIRGEAD.  HP60064803.  04/12/2020.  Breeder: Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen 

B Flanagan.  By: DC Carrickaneena's Kehoe, MC - GCH CH Carrickaneena Anna Liffey.  Owner: Wanda McLain & 
Tamara Dunn, Lorelei Darnell, E M & E B Flanagan. 

  
4th  8   CARRICKANEENA DUN NA-RI.  HP60064804.  04/12/2020.  Breeder: Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B 

Flanagan.  By: DC Carrickaneena Kehoe, MC - GCH CH Carrickaneena Anne Liffey.  Owner: Virginia King Kirby & 
Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
  10   SHANCARRICK'S CZIPRA.  HP60113603.  04/06/2020.  Breeder: Estelle & Robert Flynn.  By: CH 

Moloney's Andre - CH Shancarricks Darling Dubheasa.  Owner: Robert Ireland & Estelle & Robert Flynn. 

  
  12   SHANCARRICK'S TENACIOUS TELERI.  HP60113601.  04/06/2020.  Breeder: Robert & Estelle Flynn.  

By: CH Moloney's Andre - CH Shancarrick's Darling Dubheasa.  Owner: Robert & Estelle Flynn. 

  
1st 14   SHANCARRICK'S TEMPESTUOUS TAILLTE.  HP60113602.  04/06/2020.  Breeder: Robert & Estelle 

Flynn.  By: CH Moloney's Andre - CH Shancarrick's Darling Dubheasa.  Owner: Robert & Estelle Flynn. 

  
ABS 16   CARRICKANEENA MEADBH II.  HP60064808.  04/12/2020.  Breeder: Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan.  By: 

DCH Carrickaneena Kehoe, SC - GCH CH Carrickaneena Anna Liffey.  Owner: Brian Callahan & Eileen M Flanagan. 

  
2nd 18   GEMINI'S BIG GIRLS NEED BIG DIAMONDS.  HP59466801.  02/13/2020.  Breeder: Marian Levin & Robin 

Pline.  By: GCH Taliesin's Realtbhuion - CH Tomahawke Blue Christmas At Gemini.  Owner: Marian Levin. 

  
3rd 20   CARRICKANEENA SIOBHAN.  HP60064802.  04/12/2020.  Breeder: Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan.  By: 

DC Carrickaneena's Kehoe MC - GCH CH Carrickaneena Anna Liffey.  Owner: Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B 
Flanagan. 

 
  22   GEMINI DIAMNDS R A GIRLS BEST FRIEND.  HP59866802.  02/17/2020.  Breeder: Marian Levin.  By: 

Castlekeep's Steel Will - CH Gemini's King Of Pop.  Owner: Marian Levin. 

  
Puppy. 9-12 Months Bitches. 
  
  2nd  24   SUMMERHILL BATHSHEBA LONRAIGH.  HP59734202.  01/22/2020.  Breeder: B Madsen Rabe.  By: 

Carrickaneena Seanachie - CH Summerhill Prairie Creek Dear Prudence.  Owner: Bambi Rabe. 

  
 ABS  26   DREAMCATCHER'S BELLONA TO WOLFHOUSE.  HP5905501.  11/18/2019.  Breeder: Caren Stevens 

& Pernille Monberg.  By: Really Irish Gifted Gilligan - OMG Onassis Of First Avenue.  Owner: Caren Stevens & 
Andrea Stevens. 

  
 ABS  28   WOLFHOUSE GALATHEA.  DK21032/2019.  11/20/2019.  Breeder: Pernille Monberg.  By: Wolfhouse 

Allegro - Wolfhouse Baroque Melody.  Owner: Caren Stevens. 

  
 1st  30   FRANJO PENCHATTAN KA PO NUI LANI.  HP59777610.  12/13/2019.  Breeder: Lori Walker & Michele 

Zachary.  By: Dartfield Dubh Coiribe - CH Franjo's Abhaya Jyoti.  Owner: Grace Kowalski. 

  
12-15 Months Bitches. 
  
 ABS  32   TEMAIR DEANNA OF CARRICKANEENA AT BELLAROSA.  HP58431509.  08/11/2019.  Breeder: Dawn 

Wiseman, Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan & J & J Glynn.  By: GCHS CH Franjo's Kailne Tango O'Rosehill - CH 
Karontara Binne Cara Duinn Of Carrickaneena.  Owner: Jeri & Jimmy Glynn & Dawn Wiseman. 

  
   



2nd  34   TEMAIR'S DIVERGENT OF CARRICKANEENA.  HP58431501.  08/11/2019.  Breeder: Dawn Wiseman & 
E M & E B Flanagan & J & J Glynn.  By: GCHS Franjo's Kailne Tango O'Rosehill - CH Karontara's Binne Cara Duinn 
Of Carrickaneena.  Owner: Dawn Wiseman & Eileen M Flanagan & Robert Pollard. 

  
 1st  36   TEMAIR KAILNE'S STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN.  HP58431503.  08/11/2019.  Breeder: Dawn Wiseman, 

Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan & J & J Glynn.  By: GCHS CH Franjo's Kailne Tango O'Rosehill - CH Karontara Binne 
Cara Duinn Of Carrickaneena.  Owner: Cristi Campbell-Corley & John Corley. 

  
  
15-18 Months Bitches. 
  
ABS 38   CARNASSERIE LISMORE SAMANTHA STEVENS.  HP57814906.  06/10/2019.  Breeder: Jacqueline 

Carswell.  By: CH Carnasserie Noah - CH Lismore Gracie Allen.   Owner: Jackie Carswell. 

  
ABS  40   MISE EIRE ROISIN.  HP58607103.  06/24/2019.  Breeder: John & Maureen English.  By: Carrickaneena 

Ghile Mear - Orchid Of Nutstown.   Owner: Anne Flanigan & John & Maureen English. 

  
ABS 42   PENNYBRIGHT SIA.  HP59238303.  05/05/2019.  Breeder: Ylva Tallquist.  By: Pennybright Caliber - 

Pennybright Poetica.   Owner: Dr. C C Hartenstein & Dr. N Spadte. 

  
ABS 44   MISE EIRE ENYA.  HP58607101.  06/24/2019.  Breeder: John & Maureen English.  By: Carrickaneena Mo 

Ghile Mear - Orchid Of Nutstown.   Owner: John & Maureen English. 

  
 1st  46   GOTCHA OF AERIE.  HP58397701.  07/24/2019.  Breeder: Doug Marx & Amy Benjamin.  By: Lonnkyle 

Aerie's Poindexter - Gilda Of Aerie.   Owner: Shari Irick & Amy Benjamin & Doug Marx. 

  
 2nd  48   CARNASSERIE LISMORE ESMERALDA.  HP57814904.  06/10/2019.  Breeder: Jacqueline K Carswell.  

By: CH Carnasserie Noah - CH Lismore Gracie Allen.   Owner: Mindy Ballinger & Jacqueline Carswell. 

  
Novice Bitches. 
  
 ABS  50   SHANCARRICK'S DERRY.  HP54148601.  06/25/2017.  Breeder: Estelle & Robert Flynn.  By: Eirian's 

Dubhlinn O'Hearcain - Mandala's Keltie Of Shancarrick.   Owner: Robin Coen & Mary Ellen Shriver. 

  
 1st  52   QUID WARWICK OF AERIE.  HP57240302.  01/10/2019.  Breeder: Doug Marx & Amy Benjamin.  By: 

Warwick Quill Of Aerie - Gilda Of Aerie.   Owner: Doug Marx & Amy Benjamin & Dane & Audrey St Clair. 

  
 ABS  54   GLADSTONE'S CARA COYNE.  HP57555305.  04/13/2019.  Breeder: Roger, Betty & Christine Johnson.  

By: GCH CH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - CH Gladstone's Kiss Me Kate SC.   Owner: James Forzono 
& Roger Johnson. 

  
  2nd  56   CARRICKANEENA SI FEIN.  HP57065701.  08/22/2018.  Breeder: Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan.  By: CH 

Carrickaneena Sinn Fein - CH Carrickaneena Me Fein.   Owner: Eileen M. & Eileen B. Flanagan. 

  
  4th  58   GLADSTONE'S SCARLETT O'HARA.  HP57555302.  04/13/2019.  Breeder: Roger & Betty &Christine 

Johnson.  By: GCH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - CH Gladstone's Kiss Me Kate.   Owner: Richard J 
Daniels & Roger Johnson. 

  
  3rd  60   CARRICKANEENA HEART OF THE BANSHEE, CGC.  HP55188808.  10/24/2017.  Breeder: Eileen M 

Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan.  By: CH Carrickaneena's Dichu, SC - CH Carrickaneena Mo Chait Mo Stor.   Owner: 
Grace Kowalski & Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
  62   CARRICKANEENA MEABH AT PADRAIGS CU.  HP56788903.  11/17/2018.  Breeder: Jonathan 

Stutzman.  By: BD Sir Teddy Bear - Holly.   Owner: Patrick & Darlene Walker & Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
 ABS  64   R NOBLE LILLITH OF EAGLE.  HP56963202.  11/05/2018.  Breeder: Joe M Roland & Kathy Roland & 

Sam Houston McDonald.  By: CH Dun Myrica Riley Of Eagle - R Noble Lola Of Eagle.   Owner: Sam Houston 
McDonald & Tamatha McNeely-Aube. 



  
Bred By Exhibitor Bitches. 
  
 1st  66   NEW GIRL IN TOWN AT R NOBLE.  HP56099301.  07/11/2018.  Breeder: Joe M & Kathy Roland.  By: 

GCH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - Dun Myrica R Noble Nuala Of Eagle.   Owner: Joe & Kathy Roland. 

  
 ABS  68   GIN FIZZ O'LUGH OF AERIE.  HP57108910.  12/23/2018.  Breeder: Mike & Andrea Dormady & Amy 

Benjamin.  By: Lonnkyle Aerie's Poindexter - O'Lugh Giddy Up Of Aerie.   Owner: Doug Marx & Amy Benjamin. 

  
 ABS  70   GLADSTONE'S BELOVED GIFT.  HP57555301.  04/13/2019.  Breeder: Roger & Betty &Christine 

Johnson.  By: GCH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - CH Gladstone's Kiss Me Kate.   Owner: Roger 
Johnson & Betty Johnson & Christine Johnson. 

  
  4th  72   SHANCARRICK'S DARING DEVNET.  HP53954003.  06/27/2017.  Breeder: Robert & Estelle Flynn.  By: 

CH Gladstone's Thunder Road - GCH CH Shancarrick's Damara The Radiant Hooligan CGC.   Owner: Robert & 
Estelle Flynn. 

  
  2nd  74   CARRICKANEENA CUMANN NA MBAN.  HP55188802.  10/24/2017.  Breeder: Eileen M & Eileen B 

Flanagan.  By: CH Carrickaneena's Dichu SC - CH Carrickaneena Mo Chait Mo Stor.   Owner: Eileen M Flanagan & 
Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
  3rd  76   C'LOAN EAGLE OF ELKHORN.  HP54846603.  10/14/2017.  Breeder: Tamatha McNeely-Aube.  By: CH 

Dun Myrica Nolan Riley Of Eagle - CH Mor Legal War Emblem Of Elkhorn.   Owner: Tamatha McNeely-Aube. 

  
 78   LE BEAU'S TIGER LILY.  HP56099204.  05/29/2018.  Breeder: Rebecca & Amanda Torres.  By: GCH CH 
Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - Kaoma Roan Inish.   Owner: Rebecca Torres & Amanda Torres. 

  
 ABS  80   PADRAIC BLACK EYED SUSAN, RN JC CGC.  HP55934902.  06/02/2018.  Breeder: Mary Ellen Shriver.  

By: Eirian Padraic Brie Quick Draw Marco - Inishkeens Caiomhe.   Owner: Mary Ellen Shriver & Mariellen Dentino. 

  
American Bred Bitches. 
  
1st  82   DUN MYRICA R NOBLE NUALA OF EAGLE.  HP50074102.  05/06/2015.  Breeder: Sam Houston 

McDonald & Joe M & Kathy Roland.  By: CH R Noble Ghasper Of Eagle - CH Dun Myrica Nova Of Eagle.   Owner: 
Joe & Kathy Roland. 

  
4th  84   CARRICKANEENA BRONNTANAS.  HP53113608.  09/22/2016.  Breeder: Tom & Diane Hartney & Eileen 

M & Eileen B Flanagan.  By: GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh CGC - Nutstown Bridie Of Carrickaneena.   
Owner: Julie L Engstrom & Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
3rd 86   GEMINI TABBRIS AT AERIE.  HP54246902.  08/02/2017.  Breeder: Marian Levin & Robin Pline.  By: CH 

Lismore Puck - Tomahawke's Halo Over Gemini.   Owner: Doug Marx & Amy Benjamin & Mindy Levin. 

  
2nd  88   CARRICKANEENA COUNTESS MARKIEVICZ.  HP55188803.  10/24/2017.  Breeder: Eileen M. & Eileen 

B. Flanagan.  By: CH Carrickaneena's Dichu SC - CH Carrickaneena Mo Chait Mo Stor.   Owner: Eileen M. Flanagan 
& Eileen B. Flanagan. 

  
ABS  90   TEMAIR'S ILLUSIVE TRAVELER.  HP52381302.  09/28/2016.  Breeder: Dawn Wiseman.  By: GCH CH 

Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - Temair Saol An Turas Of Quinlan.   Owner: Dawn Wiseman. 

  
ABS  92   NOT ALL THAT WANDER ARE LOST.  HP55934911.  06/02/2018.  Breeder: Mary Ellen Shriver.  By: 

Eirian Padraic Brie Quick Draw Marco - Inishkeens Caiomhe.   Owner: Robin Coen & Mary Ellen Shriver. 

  
ABS  94   CARRICKANEENA SAILCHUACH SWN SCNE SCA SIA SEA BCAT CGCA TKI.  HP55188804.  

10/24/2017.  Breeder: Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan.  By: CH Carrickaneena's Dichu SC - CH 
Carrickaneena Mo Chait Mo Stor.   Owner: Tamara Dunn & Wanda McLain & Eileen M Flanagan. 

  



 ABS  96   KELLYKERRY EABHA OF WARWICK.  HP51624003.  04/21/2016.  Breeder: Josie & Wesley Lee & Glenn 
Myer.  By: GCH CH O'Lugh's Single Malt Scotch - CH Kellykerry Zevia Of Aerie.   Owner: Dane Emerson St. Clair. 

  
Open Bitches. 
  
 1st  98   R NOBLE NAINSI.  HP56099302.  07/11/2018.  Breeder: Joe M & Kathy Roland.  By: GCH Lismore 

Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - Dun Myrica R Noble Nuala Of Eagle.   Owner: Joe & Kathy Roland. 

  
ABS  100   LISMORE MARION KERBY.  HP54801802.  10/16/2017.  Breeder: Steve & Karen LeVan.  By: CH Cugein 

Ortega Of Castlekeep - CH Lismore Lovey Wentworth Howell.   Owner: Doug Marx & Amy Benjamin & Steve & Karen 
LeVan. 

  
ABS  102   FURLONGS SASKIA.  HP56992701.  05/19/2018.  Breeder: Annica Gustavsson.  By: Ascending's Byron 

- Furlongs Roxanne.   Owner: Dr. C C Hartenstein & Dr. N Spadte. 

  
3rd  104   CARRICKANEENA ROISIN DUBH OF CU AODHAGIN.  HP53113702.  01/16/2017.  Breeder: Eileen M & 

Eileen B Flanagan.  By: GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh CGC - CH Nutstown Aisling Of Carrickaneena.   
Owner: John L & Laura M Egan & Eileen M Flanagan. 

  
2nd  106   WALELA THROUGH THE LOOKING GLASS.  HP55095105.  12/13/2017.  Breeder: Angela Forrest-

Burge.  By: CH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - Pitlochry's Odette.   Owner: Mindy Ballinger & Angela 
Forrest-Burge & Jacqueline Carswell. 

  
  
  
  
Winners Bitch   98     Reserve   66     Points   5     Bitches   31 
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
  
  

 



VETERAN CLASSES  
Judge, Michael Canalizo 

  
Veteran Bronze. 6 Years & Under 8 Years Dogs. 
  
  61   CH GLADSTONE'S THUNDER ROAD.  HP44601107.  12/12/2012.   Breeder:  Betty Johnson & Roger 

Johnson & Christine Johnson.  By:  CH Riverlawn Exit Of Aerie - DC Gladstone's Maeve SC.  Owner:  Pat & John 
Carey & Roger Johnson. 

  
 3rd 63   CH CASTLEMAINE'S A LEAP OF FAITH.  HP45018301.  02/17/2013.   Breeder:  R Greg & Marilyn Shaw.  

By:  GCH Castemaine's Bram Of Sidhe - Castlemaine's For All The Days.  Owner:  Maggie Weidinger & Wanda 
Roland & Marilyn Shaw. 

  
 2nd 65   GCH CH  CARRICKANEENA EOGHAN RUADH.  HP46485202.  07/14/2013.   Breeder:  Eileen M & Eileen 

B Flanagan.  By:  CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh - CH Carrickaneena Greenore.  Owner:  Patrick & Darlene Walker 
& Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
 4th 67   BERRYBRIAR CARAGLEN IEISE AR CARROWMORAGH.  HP46053903.  08/09/2013.   Breeder:  Bev 

& Susan Stobart, G. Bernardi & Tina Berry &  Mark Berry.  By:  CH. Shellane Braniff - CH. Caraglen Berwyck Lucciola.  
Owner:  Jeanne Patterson. 

  
 1st 69   CH CARRICKANEENA LOUGH REE.  HP46485205.  07/14/2013.   Breeder:  Eileen M & Eileen B 

Flanagan.  By:  CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh CGC - CH Carrickaneena Greenore CGC.  Owner:  Beth & Fred 
Petrecca & Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

 
Veteran Bronze. 6 Years & Under 8 Years Bitches. 
  
ABS 108   CH. SUMMERHILL PRAIRIE CREEK DEAR PRUDENCE.  HP48088701.  09/19/2014.   Breeder:  Bambi 

Rabe & C.C. Smalley.  By:  Ch. Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh - Prairie Creek Summerhill Roxanne.  Owner:  Bambi 
Madsen Rabe & Contance Smalley. 

  
3rd  110   GCHB GLADSTONE'S IRISH MIST SC.  HP44601102.  12/12/2012.   Breeder:  Betty Johnson & Roger 

Johnson & Christine Johnson.  By:  CH Riverlawn Exit Of Aerie - DC SBIS Gladstone's Maeve SC.  Owner:  Betty 
Johnson & Roger Johnson & Christine Johnson. 

  
2nd  112   CH TOMAHAWKE BLUE CHRISTMAS AT GEMINI.  HP46789306.  12/24/2013.   Breeder:  Robin Pline 

& Kathi Yorke.  By:  Riversong Will To Love At Connemara - Tomahawke's Harvest Moon Over Cugein.  Owner:  
Marian Levin & Robin Pline. 

  
1st  114   GCH CH CARRICKANEENA ANNA LIFFEY.  HP46485201.  07/14/2013.   Breeder:  Eileen M & Eillen B 

Flanagan.  By:  GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh, CGC - CH. Carrickaneena Greenore, CGC.  Owner:  Eillen 
M & Eillen B Flanagan. 

  
Veteran Silver. 8 Years & Under 9 Years Bitches. 
  
ABS  116   CH DUN MYRICA NOVA OF EAGLE.  HP44036504.  08/11/2012.   Breeder:  Sam Houston McDonald & 

Joe M Roland.  By:  CH Carnasserie Coal - CH Armaitiu Nona Of Eagle.  Owner:  Sam Houston McDonald & Joe & 
Kathy Roland. 

  
ABS  118   CH NUTSTOWN AISLING OF CARRICKANEENA.  HP47011201.  09/24/2012.   Breeder:  Mr & Mrs John 

Kelly.  By:  Prince Finn Of Nutstown - Pretty Daisy Of Nutstown.  Owner:  Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
Veteran Gold. 9 Years & Over Bitches. 
  
ABS  120   CH CARRICKANEENA ANLON DUBH CGC.  HP39087502.  09/10/2010.   Breeder:  Eileen M & Eileen B 

Flanagan.  By:  CH Carrickaneena Ard Macha - CH Carrickaneena Coimealai.  Owner:  Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

 



BEST OF BREED COMPETITION 
  

Judge, Michael Canalizo 

  
Best Of Breed. Dogs. 
 
  71   GCH CH SHANCARRICK'S DEBONAIR DARRAGH.  HP53954001.  06/27/2017.   Breeder:  Robert & 

Estelle Flynn.  By:  CH Gladstone's Thunder Road - GCH CH Shancarrick's Damara The Radiant Hooligan, CGC.  
Owner:  Robert & Estelle Flynn. 

  
  73   CH CARRICKANEENA DEARTHAIR JC.  HP53113602.  09/22/2016.   Breeder:  Eileen M. & Eileen 

B.Flanagan & Diane & Tom Hartney.  By:  GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh, CGC - CH Nutstown Bridie Of 
Carrickaneena.  Owner:  Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
ABS  75   CH MYTHIC'S MAC TIRE AXE.  HP52484303.  09/16/2016.   Breeder:  Anne Linden & Raven-Wolf Axelrad.  

By:  CH Rosslare's Sandor - GCH Mythic's Texas Pearl.  Owner:  Anne Linden & Raven-Wolf Axelrad. 

  
Best Of Breed. Bitches. 
  
ABS 122   SGCH DUN MYRICA GRAINNE OF EAGLE.  HP50842402.  10/24/2015.   Breeder:  Sam Houston 

McDonald.  By:  CH Dun Myrica Speaker Of Eagle - CH R Noble Grandin Of Eagle.  Owner:  Nancy Salmon & Randy 
Jubacz.   Agent:  Peter Kubacz. 

  
124   CH GLADSTONE'S CALL ME KELT.  HP51397502.  04/17/2016.   Breeder:  Betty Johnson & Roger 
Johnson & Christine Johnson.  By:  CH Carnasserie Chord - GCH SBIS Gladstone's Irish Mist SC.  Owner:  Betty & 
Roger Johnson & Christine Johnson. 

  
126   CH GLADSTONE'S KISS ME KATE.  HP51397501.  04/17/2016.   Breeder:  Betty Johnson & Roger 
Johnson & Christine Johnson.  By:  CH Carnasserie Chord - GCH SBIS Gladstone's Irish Mist, SC.  Owner:  Roger 
& Betty Johnson & Christine Johnson. 

  
ABS  128   GCHB WILDISLE BRIE GOOD GOLLY MS MOLLY.  HP52232202.  09/13/2016.   Breeder:  Jill Bregy, 

Debbie Chastain, & Beth Chastain, MD.  By:  CH Bailebrae The Monsignor - GCHS CH Wildisle Brie Andromeda.  
Owner:  Jill Bregy & Debbie Chastain & Beth Chastain, MD. 

  
130  CH CARRICKANEENA MO CHAIT MO STOR.  HP51529301.  01/28/2016.   Breeder:  Eileen M Flanagan & 
Eileen B Flanagan.  By:  DC Mise Eire An Fear Sarsfield SC - CH Carrickaneena Me Fein CGC.  Owner:  Eileen M 
Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan.  

  
ABS  132   CH MYTHIC'S APPLE.  HP52484302.  09/16/2016.   Breeder:  Anne Linden & Raven-Wolf Axelrad.  By:  

CH Rosslare's Sandor - GCH Mythic's Texas Pearl.  Owner:  Anne Linden & Raven-Wolf Axelrad. 

  
ABS  134   CH RENWYCK CARNASSERIE DIAMOND.  HP51662401.  06/05/2016.   Breeder:  J. Brenneman.  By:  

CH Carnasserie Flint - CH Renwyck Goodness Knows.  Owner:  Jacqueline Carswell & Amanda & Rebecca Torres. 
  

136   CH SHANCARRICK'S DARLING DUBHEASA.  HP53954002.  06/27/2017.   Breeder:  Robert & Estelle 
Flynn.  By:  CH Gladstone's Thunder Road - GCH CH Shancarrick's Damara The Radiant Hooligan CGC.  Owner:  
Robert & Estelle Flynn. 

  
  
 Best of Breed   98        Best of Opposite Sex   49       Best of Winners   98 

Awards Of Merit   124     114 

Select Dog   71       Select Bitch   126 

Best Bred By Exhibitor   66 

Best Veteran in Veteran Classes   114 

Best Puppy in Puppy Classes   14 



NON-REGULAR CLASSES 
Judge, Michael Canalizo 

  
 
Stud Dog 
  
1st  ( 61)   CH GLADSTONE'S THUNDER ROAD.  HP44601107.  12/12/2012.   Breeder:  Betty Johnson & Roger 

Johnson & Christine Johnson.  By:  CH Riverlawn Exit Of Aerie - DC Gladstone's Maeve SC.  Owner:  Pat & John 
Carey & Roger Johnson. 

  
 
Brood Bitch 
  
1st  ( 82)   DUN MYRICA R NOBLE NUALA OF EAGLE.  HP50074102.  05/06/2015.   Breeder:  Sam Houston 

McDonald & Joe M & Kathy Roland.  By:  CH R Noble Ghasper Of Eagle - CH Dun Myrica Nova Of Eagle.  Owner:  
Joe & Kathy Roland. 

  
ABS (108)   CH. SUMMERHILL PRAIRIE CREEK DEAR PRUDENCE.  HP48088701.  09/19/2014.   Breeder:  Bambi 

Rabe & C.C. Smalley.  By:  Ch. Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh - Prairie Creek Summerhill Roxanne.  Owner:  Bambi 
Madsen Rabe & Contance Smalley. 

  
2nd  (110)   GCHB GLADSTONE'S IRISH MIST SC.  HP44601102.  12/12/2012.   Breeder:  Betty Johnson & Roger 

Johnson & Christine Johnson.  By:  CH Riverlawn Exit Of Aerie - DC SBIS Gladstone's Maeve SC.  Owner:  Betty 
Johnson & Roger Johnson & Christine Johnson. 

  
ABS (114)  GCH CH CARRICKANEENA ANNA LIFFEY.  HP46485201.  07/14/2013.   Breeder:  Eileen M & Eillen B 

Flanagan.  By:  GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh, CGC - CH. Carrickaneena Greenore, CGC.  Owner:  Eillen 
M & Eillen B Flanagan. 

  
ABS (126)   CH GLADSTONE'S KISS ME KATE.  HP51397501.  04/17/2016.   Breeder:  Betty Johnson & Roger 

Johnson & Christine Johnson.  By:  CH Carnasserie Chord - GCH SBIS Gladstone's Irish Mist, SC.  Owner:  Roger 
& Betty Johnson & Christine Johnson. 

  
ABS (130)  CH CARRICKANEENA MO CHAIT MO STOR.  HP51529301.  01/28/2016.   Breeder:  Eileen M Flanagan 

& Eileen B Flanagan.  By:  DC Mise Eire An Fear Sarsfield SC - CH Carrickaneena Me Fein CGC.  Owner:  Eileen 
M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
3rd  (136)  CH SHANCARRICK'S DARLING DUBHEASA.  HP53954002.  06/27/2017.   Breeder:  Robert & Estelle 

Flynn.  By:  CH Gladstone's Thunder Road - GCH CH Shancarrick's Damara The Radiant Hooligan CGC.  Owner:  
Robert & Estelle Flynn. 

  
 
Generations 
  
ABS ( 61)   CH GLADSTONE'S THUNDER ROAD.  HP44601107.  12/12/2012.  Breeder:  Betty Johnson & Roger 

Johnson & Christine Johnson.  By:  CH Riverlawn Exit Of Aerie - DC Gladstone's Maeve SC.  Owner:  Pat & John 
Carey & Roger Johnson. 

  
1st  (110)   GCHB GLADSTONE'S IRISH MIST SC.  HP44601102.  12/12/2012.  Breeder:  Betty Johnson & Roger 

Johnson & Christine Johnson.  By:  CH Riverlawn Exit Of Aerie - DC SBIS Gladstone's Maeve SC.  Owner:  Betty 
Johnson & Roger Johnson & Christine Johnson. 

  
 
 



Best Head                                                
  

ABS  (  5)  SHANCARRICK'S CASHEL COYNE.  HP60113605.  04/06/2020.  Breeder:  Estelle & Robert Flynn.  By:  CH 
Moloney's Andre - CH Shancarrick's Darling Dubheasa.    Owner:  James & Susan Forzono. 

  
ABS  ( 17)  TEMAIR'S INTREPID TRAVELLER OF CARRICKANEENA.  HP58431505.  08/11/2019.  Breeder:  Dawn 

Wiseman & E M & E B Flanagan & J & J Glynn.  By:  GCHS CH Franjo's Kailne Tango O'Rosehill - CH Karontara 
Binne Cara Duinn Of Carrickaneena.  Owner:  Barbara Kinsella & Dawn Wiseman & Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
( 30)   FRANJO PENCHATTAN KA PO NUI LANI.  HP59777610.  12/13/2019.  Breeder:  Lori Walker & Michele Zachary.  

By:  Dartfield Dubh Coiribe - CH Franjo's Abhaya Jyoti.  Owner: Grace Kowalski. 
  
( 53)   CARRICKANEENA OGILVY MOCHROI, CGC.  HP53113605.  09/22/2016.  Breeder:  Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan 

& Tom & Diane Hartney.  By:  GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh, CGC - CH Nutstown Bridie Of Carrickaneena.  
Owner:  Grace Kowalski & Eileen M Flanagan.  

 
BEST HEAD ( 60)   CARRICKANEENA HEART OF THE BANSHEE, CGC.  HP55188808.  10/24/2017.  Breeder:  

Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan.  By:  CH Carrickaneena's Dichu, SC - CH Carrickaneena Mo Chait 
Mo Stor.  Owner:  Grace Kowalski & Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
( 62)   CARRICKANEENA MEABH AT PADRAIGS CU.  HP56788903.  11/17/2018.  Breeder:  Jonathan Stutzman.  By:  

BD Sir Teddy Bear - Holly.  Owner:  Patrick & Darlene Walker & Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
( 72) SHANCARRICK'S DARING DEVNET.  HP53954003.  06/27/2017.  Breeder:  Robert & Estelle Flynn.  By:  CH 

Gladstone's Thunder Road - GCH CH Shancarrick's Damara The Radiant Hooligan CGC.  Owner:  Robert & Estelle 
Flynn. 

  
(114)   GCH CH CARRICKANEENA ANNA LIFFEY.  HP46485201.  07/14/2013.  Breeder:  Eileen M & Eillen B Flanagan.  

By:  GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh, CGC - CH. Carrickaneena Greenore, CGC.  Owner:  Eillen M & Eillen B 
Flanagan. 

  
(136)   CH SHANCARRICK'S DARLING DUBHEASA.  HP53954002.  06/27/2017.  Breeder:  Robert & Estelle Flynn.  By:  

CH Gladstone's Thunder Road - GCH CH Shancarrick's Damara The Radiant Hooligan CGC.  Owner:  Robert & 
Estelle Flynn. 

  
Best Gait 
 
ABS  ( 17)  TEMAIR'S INTREPID TRAVELLER OF CARRICKANEENA.  HP58431505.  08/11/2019.  Breeder:  Dawn 

Wiseman & E M & E B Flanagan & J & J Glynn.  By:  GCHS CH Franjo's Kailne Tango O'Rosehill - CH Karontara 
Binne Cara Duinn Of Carrickaneena.  Owner:  Barbara Kinsella & Dawn Wiseman & Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
ABS  ( 35)  TALIESIN BLAZE'S BUACHAILL OF WIDEVIEW JC, SCN.  HP54343504.  10/07/2017.  Breeder:  David & 

Donna R. Smith.  By:  CH Taliesin's Rhioganedd - Taliesin's Realta Scuaibe.    Owner:  David & Margie Milne & 
Donna R. Smith. 

 
BEST GAIT ( 55)  CARRICKANEENA ROONEY.  HP53113701.  01/16/2017.  Breeder:  Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan.  

By:  GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh CGC - CH Nutstown Aisling Of Carrickaneena.  
 Owner:  Tom Smith & Eileen M Flanagan. 

 

 
( 71)   GCH CH SHANCARRICK'S DEBONAIR DARRAGH.  HP53954001.  06/27/2017.  Breeder:  Robert & Estelle Flynn.  

By:  CH Gladstone's Thunder Road - GCH CH Shancarrick's Damara The Radiant Hooligan, CGC.  Owner:  Robert 
& Estelle Flynn. 

  
( 73)   CH CARRICKANEENA DEARTHAIR JC.  HP53113602.  09/22/2016.  Breeder:  Eileen M. & Eileen B.Flanagan & 

Diane & Tom Hartney.  By:  GCH CH Carrickaneena Antaine Dubh, CGC - CH Nutstown Bridie Of Carrickaneena.  
Owner:  Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan. 



 (106)   WALELA THROUGH THE LOOKING GLASS.  HP55095105.   12/13/2017.  Breeder:  Angela Forrest-Burge.   By:  
CH Lismore Stoneybrook Forbidden Broadway - Pitlochry's Odette.   Owner:  Mindy Ballinger & Angela Forrest-Burge 
& Jacqueline Carswell. 

  
ABS  (128)   GCHB WILDISLE BRIE GOOD GOLLY MS MOLLY.  HP52232202. 09/13/2016. Breeder: Jill Bregy, 

Debbie Chastain, & Beth Chastain, MD.   By: CH Bailebrae The Monsignor - GCHS CH Wildisle Brie Andromeda.  
Owner:  Jill Bregy & Debbie Chastain & Beth Chastain, MD. 

  
ABS  (134)   CH RENWYCK CARNASSERIE DIAMOND.  HP51662401.   06/05/2016.  Breeder:  J. Brenneman.  By:  

CH Carnasserie Flint - CH Renwyck Goodness Knows.  Owner: Jacqueline Carswell & Amanda & Rebecca Torres. 

  
 
Best Hound With Irish Spotting 
  
( 60)   CARRICKANEENA HEART OF THE BANSHEE, CGC.  HP55188808.  10/24/2017.  Breeder:  Eileen M Flanagan 

& Eileen B Flanagan.  By:  CH Carrickaneena's Dichu, SC - CH Carrickaneena Mo Chait Mo Stor.  Owner:  Grace 
Kowalski & Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan. 

  
( 74)   CARRICKANEENA CUMANN NA MBAN.  HP55188802.  10/24/2017.  Breeder:  Eileen M & Eileen B Flanagan.  

By:  CH Carrickaneena's Dichu SC - CH Carrickaneena Mo Chait Mo Stor.  Owner:  Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B 
Flanagan. 

  
BEST (88) CARRICKANEENA COUNTESS MARKIEVICZ.  HP55188803.  10/24/2017.  Breeder:  Eileen M. & Eileen B. 

Flanagan.  By:  CH Carrickaneena's Dichu SC - CH Carrickaneena Mo Chait Mo Stor.  Owner:  Eileen M. Flanagan 
& Eileen B. Flanagan. 

  
ABS  ( 94)  CARRICKANEENA SAILCHUACH SWN SCNE SCA SIA SEA BCAT CGCA TKI.  HP55188804.  10/24/2017.  

Breeder:  Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan.  By:  CH Carrickaneena's Dichu SC - CH Carrickaneena Mo Chait 
Mo Stor.  Owner:  Tamara Dunn & Wanda McLain & Eileen M Flanagan. 

  
 
Brace 

  
2nd (12) SHANCARRICK'S TENACIOUS TELERI.  HP60113601.  04/06/2020.   Breeder:  Robert & Estelle Flynn.  By:  

CH Moloney's Andre - CH Shancarrick's Darling Dubheasa.  Owner:  Robert & Estelle Flynn. 
  

(14)  SHANCARRICK'S TEMPESTUOUS TAILLTE.  HP60113602.  04/06/2020.   Breeder:  Robert & Estelle Flynn.  
By:  CH Moloney's Andre - CH Shancarrick's Darling Dubheasa.  Owner:  Robert & Estelle Flynn. 

  
1st (30)  FRANJO PENCHATTAN KA PO NUI LANI.  HP59777610.  12/13/2019.   Breeder:  Lori Walker & Michele 

Zachary.  By:  Dartfield Dubh Coiribe - CH Franjo's Abhaya Jyoti.  Owner:  Grace Kowalski. 
  
  (60)CARRICKANEENA HEART OF THE BANSHEE, CGC.  HP55188808.  10/24/2017.   Breeder:  Eileen M 

Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan.  By:  CH Carrickaneena's Dichu, SC - CH Carrickaneena Mo Chait Mo Stor.  Owner:  
Grace Kowalski & Eileen M Flanagan & Eileen B Flanagan. 
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